

FA-472 of 2025
With
FA-473 of 2025

09.02.2026

Item no.10+11

Court No.50

Santosh Kumar Sil

VS

Sarat Chandra Sil

Ld. Advocate appears on behalf of respondent.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent submits that two CAN applications are filed praying for substitution.

Those petitions are kept with the record and those will be considered after removal of the defects as per office note dated 27.01.2026.

The office note dated 27.01.2026 reflects that only a competent person is required from the end of Trial Court to remove the defects and accordingly Trial Court is directed to appoint an authorised competent person for removal of the defects in terms of the office note dated 27.01.2026 by and within one month from the date.

The department is directed to do the needful.

The matter will be put up after one month before the Lawazima Court as two applications are pending.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta